

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4483 OF 2002

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

SUKHMANI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M. Paikaray, Adv.

Mr. F. Rasheed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Ld. counsel for the appellants submitted that Shri Prakash Srivastava has been elevated as Judge of High Court of Madhya Pradesh (counsel for R.1). Hence issue notice for alternative arrangement to R.1. Service is complete on other respondents. List again on 16.2.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK