

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4483 OF 2002

SUKHMANI & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA BAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.  
Mr. Manoranjan Packaray, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeal is disposed of as rendered infructuous.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4483 OF 2002

Sukhmani & Anr. .. Appellant(s)

Versus

Chandra Bai & Ors. .. Respondent(s)

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that due to passage of time, this appeal has been rendered infructuous. It is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.  
[ D.K. JAIN ]

.....J.

[ R.M. LODHA ]

NEW DELHI,  
MARCH 25, 2009.